**Contact:** Jo Ann McClellan African American Heritage Society of Maury County (931) 698-4765 hsmjam@aol.com



## FUNDRAISER PLANNED FOR AFRICAN AMERICAN MUSEUM AND CULTURAL CENTER

Columbia, Tenn. (April 27, 2023) – The African American Heritage Society of Maury County announces a fundraising luncheon for the creation of an African American museum and cultural center in Columbia.

The fundraising luncheon is scheduled for Saturday, May 27, 2023, at 11:45am at West 7th Church of Christ, located at 405 West 7th Street in Columbia. Tickets to the luncheon are free, though a \$10 donation for the catered lunch is suggested.

Funds raised from this event will help establish an African American museum and cultural center in Maury County. Jo Ann McClellan, President of the African American Heritage Society of Maury County, serves as the featured speaker for this event. Her presentation is titled "Making a Way for Themselves: Faith, Family, Education, and Entrepreneurship" and showcases the courageous stories of African Americans in Maury County. The event is co-sponsored by St. Peter's Episcopal Church in Columbia.

"The Society's vision is an indoor museum space to tell the stories of the struggles and triumphs of African Americans," said McClellan. "The exhibits and programming will include stories of ordinary people doing extraordinary things to build the African American community by establishing churches, schools, businesses, and benevolent organizations."

Other presenters at the event include Representative Scott Cepicky, the Reverend Father Chris Bowhay from St. Peter's Episcopal Church, and Bishop Phoebe Roaf from the Episcopal Diocese of West Tennessee.

"St. Peter's is delighted to be a part of raising the voices and stories of resilience, success, and influence in the African American community in Columbia, both before and after the Civil War," said Bowhay. "The experience of the Gospel of Jesus Christ has been particularly important to the African American Community in Maury County and has played a vital role not only in religion but also in education."

To register for the event, please visit **www.saintpeterscolumbia.org/aahsmc** by May 15, 2023. For additional information, please contact Jo Ann McClellan at (931) 698-4765 or hsmjam@aol.com.

Founded in 2012, the African American Heritage Society of Maury County is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization whose mission is to preserve the heritage and history of African Americans of Maury County, Tennessee.